# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Latin Percussion, Inc.		112/31/2003	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kaman Music Corporation		
Street Address:	1332 Blue Hills Avenue, P.O. Box 1		
City:	Bloomfield		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06002		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78290420	GIOVANNI COMPACT CONGA
Serial Number:	78223502	HOLLYWOOD
Serial Number:	76413900	GUIRA
Serial Number:	76403537	LP PERFORMER SERIES
Serial Number:	76380365	MULTI-GUIRO
Serial Number:	76359467	ONE SHOT
Serial Number:	76359466	CONG-ITA
Serial Number:	76317794	FUEGO
Serial Number:	76308820	TRUST THE LEADER
Serial Number:	76308819	CYCLOPS
Serial Number:	76308818	WORLD BEAT
Serial Number:	76230601	RIDGE RIDER
Serial Number:	76186740	LP JAMMERS
Serial Number:	76128976	LP RHYTHMIX
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0286

900004373

CH \$1165

Serial Number:	76128975	BECAUSE MUSIC IS FUN
Serial Number:	75940913	GIO
Serial Number:	75937833	SOFT PAWS
Serial Number:	75926975	CALIENTE
Serial Number:	75925789	KILLER KLAVE
Serial Number:	75726104	LP MUSIC COLLECTION
Serial Number:	75703077	LP
Serial Number:	75573354	LP ASPIRE
Serial Number:	75173889	EZ-GRIP
Serial Number:	74543118	WHAT THE BEST PLAYERS PLAY.
Serial Number:	74499627	MOUNT-ALL
Serial Number:	74490639	VIBRA-TONE
Serial Number:	74468778	MATADOR
Serial Number:	74442498	PATATO
Serial Number:	74440123	GALAXY
Serial Number:	74411025	WORLD BEAT PERCUSSION
Serial Number:	74072018	GENERATION II
Serial Number:	73694856	SALSA
Serial Number:	73670088	COMFORT CURVE
Serial Number:	73653988	
Serial Number:	73582540	MATADOR
Serial Number:	73581001	ASCEND
Serial Number:	73581000	SUSPENDERS
Serial Number:	73425312	LP
Serial Number:	73304586	THE CLAW
Serial Number:	73158741	AFUCHE
Serial Number:	73158740	BLACK BEAUTY COWBELL
Serial Number:	73121608	SOMETHING VERY SPECIAL
Serial Number:	73043411	LP
Serial Number:	73022747	
Serial Number:	72404936	VIBRA-SLAP
Serial Number:	72287723	LATIN PERCUSSION LP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0287 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KMC-0077-G

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie Wussow

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0288

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

of

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC. (a New Jersey corporation) (the merging corporation)

with and into

## KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

(a Connecticut corporation) (the surviving corporation)

(Pursuant to Chapter 601 of the Connecticut General Statutes)

- 1. The parties to the merger are Latin Percussion, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and Kaman Music Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut.
  - 2. Kaman Music Corporation is the surviving corporation in the merger.
- 3. The merger is to be effective at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2003.
- 4. The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders of Kaman Music Corporation.
- 5. The plan of merger and the performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required by the law of the State of New Jersey under which Latin Percussion, Inc. is organized, and by its Certificate of Incorporation.

Dated this 19 day of November, 2003.

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

(the Surviving Corporation)

Name: ROBERT H. SAUNDERS JA

Title: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC.

Name: ROBERT H. SAUNDERS, JA.

Title: PRESIDENT

698237\_5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0289